Change Order No. 1
Discovery Point
Nine Mile Creek Watershed District
Ecological Restoration — Phase 2
Eden Prairie, Minnesota

Date of Issuance: June 22, 2018

Owner: Nine Mile Creek Watershed District
Barr Engineering Project No.: 23/27-0634.00

Contractor: Minnesota Native Landscapes
Engineer: Barr Engineering Co.

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents for
the Discovery Point Ecological Restoration — Phase 2 project.

1. Additional Plants for Screening

Description: Contractor shall furnish and install additional plants. The bid item and unit prices
listed below have been taken from the submitted bid. Additional plants will be installed during
Phase 2 planting operations in late summer or fall of 2018.

In accordance with the specifications, Contractor is to coordinate the selection of all 1.75” B&B
trees with the Landscape Architect at the Nursery designated by Contractor. All plants will be
field fit with Landscape Architect. Contractor is responsible for maintaining trees in a plumb
position and watering as necessary throughout the guarantee period.

Updated Bid Items:
Change Order #1 Unit Price:
Bid Item Item Description Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Extension
S Tree Protection, 1.75" B&B (Furnish EA 9 $ 450.00 $4.050.00
and Install)
Total  $4,050.00

Reason for Change and Price: The change in contract price is due to the need for additional
screening along Gordon Drive. Trees shall have a minimum of 1.75” trunk diameter at breast
height. Trees shall be installed and guaranteed as specified in Herbaceous Plant Establishment
Section 329000. The unit cost listed above includes all labor and material needed to install.
Contractor agrees to plant the following species (or approved equal):

Common Name Scientific Name Quantity Spacing Size

Ohio Buckeye Aescleus glabra 1 FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B
Hackberry Celtis occidentalis 1 FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B
Kentucky Coffeetree Gvmnocladus dioicus 1 FIELD FIT 1.75" B&B
Ironwood Ostrya virginiana ] FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B
White Oak Quercus alba 1 FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B
Northern Pin Oak Quercus ellipsoidalis 1 FIELD FIT 1.75" B&B
Red Oak Quercus rubra 1 FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B
Basswood Tilia americana 1 FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B
Valley Forge Elm Ulmus americana 'Valley Forge' 1 FIELD FIT 1.75” B&B

i




Warranty: Contractor shall guarantee furnishing and installation of trees in accordance with

specifications.

Change in Contract Time: This change will not change the Contract Time.

The Original Completion Date: 06/30/2019 (474 Days)
Change Order Completion Date: 06/30/2019 (+0 days)

The Original Contract Sum: $47,857.50
Change Order 1 (The increase in the Contract Price): $4,050.00
Resulting (New) Contract Total: $51,907.50

Recommended By:

atthew Kﬁrﬁﬁ?tandscape Architect)

Date: 6/22/2018

BARR ENGINEERING COMPANY

Submitted By: /
innesota Native Landscapes (Contractor)

Date: t)/ 22 / / f))/\/

" MINNESOTA NATIVE LANDSCAPES
Approved By: ¥

T}aﬂdﬁ’ﬁhom (Watershed District Administrator)
Date: (d/’)' L-/} h

NINE MILE CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT



	Item 9b 2018 July 18 Board Meeng Program Manager Report Memo 3
	Item 9b 2018 July 18 Board Meeng Program Manager Report Memo 4

